
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 14 December 2021

P 4/5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ONLY YOU 1 Last start winner RIC, 24/11/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 3P 4/1/2T. Corless 530595 7/6192

 2 FREEDOM POWER 1 Weighted points score DAP, 18/11/2021, R5, P 5P 2P 2P 4/1/2J. White 533181 5/4264

 3 GOOD ODDS REBEL 2 Weighted points score DAP, 09/12/2021, R3, P 7P 6P 7C 4/1/1A. Bell 531156 14/5142

 4 JUSTIFIABLE Last start winner BUL, 30/11/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 2P 5/4C. O'Brien 532378 1/0152

 5 EXTRA SPECIALISM Last start winner BUL, 07/12/2021, R2, P 1P 5/4D. Sultana 562512 1/0151

 6 ZENITH FAY Last start placegetter BUL, 07/12/2021, R11, P 2P 3P 2P 5/1D. Rowe 528706 6/4208

 7 AQUA JAGUAR Last start placegetter GBN, 03/12/2021, R11, P 3P 3P 3P 5/4M. Clayton 542441 1/0186

 8 MAURITIAN FLYER Last start placegetter WBL, 29/11/2021, R10 2P 5P 6P 5/4B. Williamson 535626 1/0129

 9 GIVE US EBONY 2 Dropping in grade BUL, 07/12/2021, R11, P 8P 6P 1P 5/1A. Bell 498901 13/7186

 10 NANGAR ROAD Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R10, P 8P 4P 8P 5/1L. Michael 528761 8/6192

 11 RUN FROM REALITY 2 Weighted points score MOR, 14/06/2021, R7, Y 8Y 8P 3P 5/3W. White 522863 5/1167

 12 GOOD ODDS ZAC 2 Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 1P 5/3A. Bell 543547 2/1167

 13 WICKED BELLA Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R11, P 4P 1P 3P 5/1L. Michael 526173 5/3162

 14 ETHAN KEEPING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/12/2021, R9, P 5P 5P 3P 5/2T. Corless 541770 3/2138

 15 YOUNG SHELDON Weighted points score RIS, 04/12/2021, R9, Y 6Y 1Y 2Y 5/4W. White 522921 3/0114

 16 SWEET CITY SAL 2 Weighted points score GBN, 03/12/2021, R12, M 7M 5P 7P 5/1R. Holt 496711 9/782

 17 PIPER KEEPING Weighted points score DAP, 25/11/2021, R9, P 6P 8P 6P 5/1A. Bell 531283 4/366
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 14 December 2021

P FFA 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LENNY CORTEZ 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/12/2021, R12, P 3P 4P 2P 2/1/2A. Bell 526406 13/9261

 2 SNIPES Weighted points score GBN, 24/10/2021, R10, P 8P 2P 3P 2/1/1R. Brewer 529646 9/8309

 3 ZETLAND GIRL Weighted points score GBN, 03/12/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 2P 2/1/1D. Croser 524915 12/11279

 4 RITZA TOMMY 3 Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R6, P 8P 8P 8P 2/1/1A. Bell 529685 12/496

 5 GENERAL CORTEZ Last start winner RIC, 05/12/2021, R12, P 1P 6P 7P 3/1/2A. Bell 526405 21/19261

 6 WINLOCK LAD 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 03/12/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 5P 3/1/2A. Bell 534190 7/6237

 7 ZETLAND TIGER Weighted points score GBN, 16/09/2021, R1, P 5P 5P 4Y 3/1/1J. Croser 524916 10/7190
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 14 December 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ALPHA PLUS Last start winner BUL, 07/12/2021, R5, P 1P 3P 5P 5/1M. Bell 530765 4/3180

 2 ROCKSTAR COLADA Last start winner RIC, 03/12/2021, R9, P 1P 7P 8P 5/3S. Evans 537110 3/1144

 3 JOSHUA KEEPING Last start placegetter BUL, 07/12/2021, R10, P 3P 2P 5P 5/1C. Bilal 531287 4/3177

 4 AT THE OFFICE Last start placegetter DAP, 09/12/2021, R10, P 3P 5P 6P 5/3C. Bell 534128 2/1129

 5 UTAH MISTY Last start placegetter BUL, 07/12/2021, R12, P 3P 6P 5P 5/3J. Satti 524147 4/1104

 6 LOVE SOME MORE Last start placegetter BUL, 07/12/2021, R12, P 2P 7P 7P 5/4E. Borg 540957 1/086

 7 SPRINGVIEW CHIEF Last start City winner BAT, 26/07/2021, R7, C 1C 2P 1P 5/3C. Bilal 537328 6/1296

 8 ROCKSTAR NEWBOLD Last start Provincial winner WPK, 10/11/2021, R6, P 1P 7P 3P 5/4S. Evans 529841 3/0174

 9 PHOENIX RULES Last start Country winner RIS, 04/12/2021, R3, Y 1Y 3Y 2Y 5/2J. Callaughan 528284 7/2190

 10 DESPICABLE SPIKE Unrequired at last meeting BUL, 07/12/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 1P 5/2S. Easey 529709 7/2123

 11 DESPICABLE TAYLA Unrequired at last meeting BUL, 07/12/2021, R12, P 7P 4P 6P 5/1S. Easey 529710 6/384

 12 GIVE US EBONY 1 Dropping in grade BUL, 07/12/2021, R11, P 8P 6P 1P 5/1A. Bell 498901 13/7186

 13 HIBISCUS MOON Weighted points score WPK, 03/11/2021, R8, P 3P 4P 3P 5/3A. Rowe 528707 8/1246

 14 RUN FROM REALITY 1 Weighted points score MOR, 14/06/2021, R7, Y 8Y 8P 3P 5/3W. White 522863 5/1167

 15 GOOD ODDS ZAC 1 Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 1P 5/3A. Bell 543547 2/1167

 16 CROCODILE VELLA Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R5, P 4P 4P 2P 5/4D. Sultana 535347 7/0165

 17 MERSEY MARVEL Weighted points score GBN, 03/12/2021, R7, P 3P 7P 4P 5/2K. Markham 532492 3/2150

 18 ETHAN KEEPING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/12/2021, R9, P 5P 5P 3P 5/2T. Corless 541770 3/2138

 19 INSANE FURY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 2P 5/3G. Micallef 531244 8/1135

 20 MR. BEAN KEEPING Weighted points score DAP, 09/12/2021, R4, P 8P 5C 5P 5/1A. Bell 531293 4/3127

 21 ZULU THUNDER Weighted points score GBN, 18/11/2021, R4, P 6P 6Y 1Y 5/3C. Bilal 531947 3/1122

 22 HIGH PRIESTESS Weighted points score RIS, 27/11/2021, R3, M 6M 2P 3Y 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/0115

 23 BEGA BOY 3 Weighted points score RIS, 04/12/2021, R7, Y 2Y 4P 6P 5/4L. Rodgers 540240 1/0112

 24 IT'S A MOMENT 1 Weighted points score DAP, 09/12/2021, R6, P 8P 3P 4P 5/4A. Bell 534731 4/0105

 25 BELIEVE SO 1 Weighted points score BUL, 30/11/2021, R8, P 5P 1P 4P 5/4P. Goodsell 542359 1/0103

 26 MOWSKI BELLA Weighted points score GBN, 03/12/2021, R3, P 2P 1P 6P 5/4D. Warren 542054 1/098

 27 SPRING BRIGADE Weighted points score RIC, 08/12/2021, R12, M 6M 4M 7P 5/1A. Bell 491233 13/197

 28 TAKAHI TIGER Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R6, P 7P 4P 4P 5/4J. Bertinato 538992 1/090

 29 SWEET CITY SAL 1 Weighted points score GBN, 03/12/2021, R12, M 7M 5P 7P 5/1R. Holt 496711 9/782

 30 WASTEMAN Weighted points score BUL, 23/11/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 6P 5/4M. Clayton 523980 1/081

 31 LITTLE UTAH Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R12, P 6P 7P 8P 5/4J. Satti 524142 1/080
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 14 December 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 LOFTY LASS Weighted points score RIC, 05/12/2021, R4, P 7P 6Y 6C 5/2L. Godden 533461 5/277

 33 CEDAR GIRL Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R12, P 7P 7P 7P 5/4A. Bell 526337 1/072

 34 RILLA VENTURE Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R12, P 8P 8P 8P 5/4J. Boersma 540867 1/054
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 14 December 2021

P FFA 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 EBBY INFRARED 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 07/12/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 4P 1/2M. Eberand 521735 44/11252

 2 LENNY CORTEZ 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/12/2021, R12, P 3P 4P 2P 2/1/2A. Bell 526406 13/9261

 3 RITZA TOMMY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 11/11/2021, R6, P 8P 8P 8P 2/1/1A. Bell 529685 12/496

 4 PURIFY VIRTUOSO Last start winner BUL, 07/12/2021, R9, P 1P 7P 2P 3/1/2G. Micallef 531243 10/7297

 5 WINLOCK LAD 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 03/12/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 5P 3/1/2A. Bell 534190 7/6237

 6 SOUL TO SQUEEZE Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R9, P 7P 5P 8C 3/1/1J. Tweddle 533620 10/5197

 7 ONE SHADOW 2 Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 6P 3/1/1A. Pagano 522488 6/5146

 8 ONLY YOU 2 Last start winner RIC, 24/11/2021, R8, P 1P 3P 3P 4/1/2T. Corless 530595 7/6192

 9 FREEDOM POWER 2 Weighted points score DAP, 18/11/2021, R5, P 5P 2P 2P 4/1/2J. White 533181 5/4264

 10 CLARETOWN ROCKY Weighted points score DAP, 10/12/2020, R5, P 3P 5P 5P 4/1/2C. Bilal 522784 9/4168

 11 GOOD ODDS REBEL 1 Weighted points score DAP, 09/12/2021, R3, P 7P 6P 7C 4/1/1A. Bell 531156 14/5142
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 14 December 2021

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 POCKET DYNAMITE Last start placegetter BUL, 30/11/2021, R1, P 2P M/1A. Chiarelli 546464 0/0134

 2 STUBBLETY COOK Last start placegetter BUL, 07/12/2021, R2, P 2P M/1V. Sultana 539824 0/0134

 3 ULTIMATE EBBY 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 07/12/2021, R3, P 2P 3P M/1M. Eberand 547135 0/0132

 4 ASTON SCORCHER Last start placegetter BUL, 07/12/2021, R3, P 3P 4P M/1J. Fletcher 546643 0/092

 5 INTRUSION First start M/1C. Brewer 545965 0/00

 6 WAS HIM Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 08/12/2021, R2, P 4P M/1M. Jenner 540433 0/058

 7 LOVING THE CASH 3 Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R3, P 4P 4P 7C M/1C. Watts 538607 0/080

 8 BUCK'S JET 1 Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R3, P 6P 4P M/1C. Chappelow 534254 0/052
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 14 December 2021

P 5 472 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 YUKO GIRL Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 1P 5/4S. Sultana 547588 3/0244

 2 MOWSKI STAR Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 8P 5/3D. Warren 542061 2/1201

 3 ENERGIZER MISS Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 1P 5/4P. Goodsell 542363 3/0189

 4 IMPROBABLE Grade order Grade 5 3P 1C 1P 5/4S. Evans 532600 2/0160

 5 TAKAHI CHISUM Grade order Grade 5 8P 2P 5P 5/4J. Bertinato 538993 1/0144

 6 WICKED CYCLONE Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 5C 5/4C. Brewer 543265 1/0118

 7 BEGA BOY 1 Grade order Grade 5 2Y 4P 6P 5/4L. Rodgers 540240 1/0112

 8 GETAWAY MAN Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 6P 5/3M. Clayton 522302 3/1108

 9 BELIEVE SO 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 4P 5/4P. Goodsell 542359 1/0103

 10 MELLCAT LESLIE Grade order Grade 5 8P 1Y 5/4M. Clayton 536620 1/097
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 14 December 2021

P MDN 472 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZEAL EXPRESS Last start placegetter GBN, 03/12/2021, R1, P 2P 3P 3P M/1M. Clayton 544545 0/0134

 2 VENETIAN FURY Last start placegetter DAP, 09/12/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 4P M/1C. Bell 544422 0/0119

 3 ULTIMATE EBBY 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BUL, 07/12/2021, R3, P

BUL, 30/11/2021, R1, P

2P 3P M/1M. Eberand 547135 0/0132

 4 ME SAME YOU Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 02/08/2021, R1, P 5P 7P 3P M/1M. Clayton 534551 0/0102

 5 FANTASTIC FELIX First start M/1J. Fletcher 543986 0/00

 6 LOVING THE CASH 1 Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R3, P 4P 4P 7C M/1C. Watts 538607 0/080

 7 VAGABOND AL Weighted points score DAP, 09/12/2021, R1, P 6P 6P 5P M/1J. Stubbs 533074 0/056

 8 BUCK'S JET 2 Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R3, P 6P 4P M/1C. Chappelow 534254 0/052

 9 JET PACK BALLO Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R2, P 5P 7P 8P M/1A. Bell 536784 0/040
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 14 December 2021

P M 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MISS DALGETTY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/10/2021, R3, P

MUS, 23/05/2021, R2, Y

8P 3P 2Y M/1G. Hobbs 527950 0/0126

 2 OSCAR MOSES First start M/1R. Brewer 544704 0/00
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 14 December 2021

P 1 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NEANGAR BOY Last start placegetter DAP, 02/12/2021, R7, P 3P 3P 3P 1/1C. Brewer 533880 8/6302
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 14 December 2021

P 3 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RITZA TOMMY 2 Dropping in grade GBN, 24/10/2021, R2, P 8P 8P 8P 3/1/2A. Bell 529685 12/796

 2 EBBY INFRARED 1 Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 4P 3/1/1M. Eberand 521735 44/30252

 3 INSANE FURY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 2P 3/1/1G. Micallef 531244 8/6135
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 14 December 2021

P 4 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 AUSSIE CORTIS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 30/11/2021, R12, P 8P 7P 7C 4/1/2S. Easey 534762 6/4176
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 14 December 2021

P 5 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CAPTAIN MUDDY Last start placegetter BUL, 07/12/2021, R7, P 3P 3P 2P 5/1C. Bilal 534185 4/3246

 2 RUN FROM REALITY 3 Weighted points score MOR, 14/06/2021, R7, Y 8Y 8P 3P 5/1W. White 522863 5/3167

 3 ONE SHADOW 1 Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 6P 5/4A. Pagano 522488 6/0146

 4 GOOD ODDS REBEL 3 Weighted points score DAP, 09/12/2021, R3, P 7P 6P 7C 5/1A. Bell 531156 14/7142

 5 FULLY ROASTED Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 2P 5/1C. Bilal 532888 6/3142

 6 BEGA BOY 2 Weighted points score RIS, 04/12/2021, R7, Y 2Y 4P 6P 5/4L. Rodgers 540240 1/0112
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 14 December 2021

P M 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LOVING THE CASH 2 Weighted points score BUL, 07/12/2021, R3, P 4P 4P 7C M/1C. Watts 538607 0/080
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 14 December 2021

P 4 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 AUSSIE CORTIS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 30/11/2021, R12, P 8P 7P 7C 4/1/2S. Easey 534762 6/4176
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 14 December 2021

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DON'T SUE ME 1 Weighted points score DAP, 02/12/2021, R2, P 5P 2P 4P 5/2M. Bell 537874 3/2132

 2 IT'S A MOMENT 2 Weighted points score DAP, 09/12/2021, R6, P 8P 3P 4P 5/1A. Bell 534731 4/3105
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 14 December 2021

P 5 590 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DON'T SUE ME 2 Weighted points score DAP, 02/12/2021, R2, P 5P 2P 4P 5/4M. Bell 537874 3/0132
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